Received by: CT
Date: |5/11/17
Time: 2:59pm

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

c2017-099A GRNS--The Greens

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Natural Resources Access Regulator Bill 2017

First print

Proposed amendments

No. 1 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Page 2, clause 3, line 9. Omit all words on that line.

No. 2 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Page 2, clause 3, line 26. Omit "Natural Resources Access Regulator constituted under this Act". Insert instead "person or body designated by this Act as the Natural Resources Access Regulator".

No. 3 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Page 3, line 2. Omit "Constitution and management". Insert instead "Designation".

No. 4 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Page 3, clauses 4-6, lines 3-25. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:

4 Designation of EPA as Regulator

The Environment Protection Authority is designated as the Natural Resources Access Regulator.

No. 5 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Page 3 clause 7, line 28. Insert "under this Act" after "of the Regulator".

No. 6 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Page 4, clauses 8 and 9, lines 1-16. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 7 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Page 5, clause 12, line 3. Insert "under the natural resources management legislation" after "activities".

No. 8 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Page 5, clause 12, line 9. Omit "its annual report". Insert instead "each report under this section".

No. 9 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Page 5, clause 13, lines 16-18. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:

- (a) the Chairperson the Environment Protection Authority,
- (b) any Public Service employee,

No. 10 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Pages 7 and 8, line 44 on page 7 to line 1 on page 8. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:

- (a) the Chairperson of the Environment Protection Authority, or
- (b) a Public Service employee, or
- (c) acting under the direction of the Regulator,

No. 11 Designation of EPA as Regulator

Pages 9-12, Schedule 1, line 1 on page 9 to line 14 on page 12. Omit all words on those lines.

No. 12 Long title

Omit "constitute and".